Pension Applications Referred Back and where action/copmpliance is awaited from the concerned Departments/Offic

SI. No. Department

Application

received on

Cases referred/returned back in the month of:-

Name and Designation

September-2022

1 Deputy Commissioenr, West Jaintai

2 District Handloom Officer, Tura

3 Dy. Dir Health Services (M) Shillong

4 Sub Divisional School Education O

5 U/Sect to GOM, PW(R&B) Departm

Cases referred/returned back in the month of:-

30-09-2022

29-09-2022

29-09-2022

28-09-2022

30-09-2022

Smti Evangelist Syntem

Shri Abdus Sobur AkondRetd-
Weaving Demonstrator

Smti Gwenda LyngwaRetd-Head
Assistant

(L) Smti Noji D. ShiraEx-teacher

Shri Kesbor S Roy Shabong

October-2022

6 Treasury Officer, Nongpoh District

7 Director of Local Fund Audit, Shillo

8 U/Sect to the GOM, Personnel & A.

9 Director of Horticulture, Shillong

10 Executive Engineer, PWD (Bldg), Shi

11 Commandant 1st BN, Meghalaya P

12 Jt. Sect to the GOM, Law Departme

13 Sub Divisional School Education O

18-10-2022

17-10-2022

12-10-2022

13-10-2022

12-10-2022

11-10-2022

07-10-2022

07-10-2022

Shri Wanbilon Roy Pajuh

Shri Noah Muksor

Shri Don Patrick Kharsati

Shri Stalin Gibson Laloo

Smti Manju Kharbamon

Shri Ranjan Chakraborty

(L) Shri Chandra Bahadur Chettri

Shri Tuishbirth D. SangmaRetd-
Teacher

Sent Vide No.

Sent Letter Date  WANTING_DOC

Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/3266-
3267

Pen(M)2/T-5/2022-
23/204/RB/2461

Pen(M)2/T-6/2022-
23/RB/163/2499-500

Pen(M)2/T-7/2022-
23/RB/198/2424-26

Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/3211

Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3383-
3385

Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3379-
3380

Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3302-
3304

Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/3336
Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/3330
Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/3268
Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3327-

3329

Pen(M)2/T-7/2022-
23/RB/208/2116-17

12-10-2022

10-10-2022

07-10-2022

06-10-2022

10-10-2022

20-10-2022

20-10-2022

18-10-2022

18-10-2022

17-10-2022

13-10-2022

14-10-2022

12-10-2022

Clarification of Name

Approved IPS 2009 wanting

Death certificate of spouse

Regulation of pay not in order

Servie Book of Non Gazetted period

Regularisation of adhoc basis
period wanting

Order of Grant of MACPScheme
wanting

Condonation of Overage

Name of the Pensioner spelled
differently

Approved IPS-2018 before allowing

ACPs

Surname spelled differently

Wanting of clarification for grant of

DCRG to Shri Marayan Bahadur
Chettri, Younger Brother

Jt. passport size photograph

Registered  Register Letter

Letter No Date
8670 14-10-2022
8315 12-10-2022
8317 12-10-2022
7913 07-10-2022
8526 13-10-2022
9417 25-10-2022
9423 25-10-2022
9060 19-10-2022
9060 19-10-2022
8511 13-10-2022
8668 14-10-2022
9039 19-10-2022
8388 13-10-2022






SI. No.

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Department

Superintendent of Police, South Ga

Sub Divisional School Education O

Sub Divisional School Education O

U/Secy GOM, Dir. Information & P

Sect, MLA

EE, PWD (Rds) NEC Divn, Khliehria

Dir. Handloom Officer, Dilma

Addl. District Medical & Health Offi

EE (HEW) DHS, Shillong

BDO, Laskein C&RD Block

EE, PWD (Roads) NEC Division,Tur

Sub Divisional School Education O

Dir Fisheries, Shillong

Public Health Engineer, Shillong

Application
received on

11-10-2022

07-10-2022

07-10-2022

03-10-2022

10-10-2022

11-10-2022

14-10-2022

21-10-2022

19-10-2022

20-10-2022

12-10-2022

19-10-2022

12-10-2022

14-10-2022

Name and Designation

Shri Simon M. Sangma

Shri Trionath Ch. SangmaRetd-
Teacher

Smti Hyjini Ch. MarakRetd-L.P.
Teacher

(L) Shri Reginald SusngiRetd-PRO

Shri Jalal Nongbri

(L) Smti Merinda LalooEx-Tracer

Smti Elfivia N. SangmaRetd-Block
Printing Expert

Smti Prebollina N. SangmaRetd-
ANM

Shri Hadwin A. SangmaRetd-
Chowkidar

(L) Shri Augustine ChallamEx-
Gram Sevak Gr (I)

Smti Pramila MahantaRetd-UDA

Smti Mercymai PohswetRetd-L.P.
Teacher

(L) Shri Phernamon
KharkongorRetd-UDA

(L) Shri Phron KharlorEx-Chowkidar

Sent Vide No.

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3359-

3360

Pen(M)2/T-7/2022-
23/RB/207/2518-19

Pen(M)2/T-7/2022-
23/RB/206/2520-21

Pen(M)2/T-7/2022-
23/RB/204/2514-15

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3340-

3341

Pen(M)2/T-7/2022-
23/RB/209/2563-65

Pen(M)2/T-5/2022-
23/216/RB/2571

Pen(M)2/T-6/2022-
23/182/RB/2641-42

Pen(M)2/T-6/2022-
23/179/RB/2665-66

Pen(M)2/T-6/2022-
23/180/RB/2646-47

Pen(M)2/T-6/2022-
23/169/RB/2573-74

Pen(M)2/T-7/2022-
23/RB/221/2667-68

Pen(M)2/T-5/2022-
23/RB/234/2614

Pen(M)2/T-7/2022-
23/RB/217/2592-93

Sent Letter Date  WANTING_DOC

18-10-2022

12-10-2022

12-10-2022

12-10-2022

18-10-2022

14-10-2022

18-10-2022

26-10-2022

26-10-2022

26-10-2022

14-10-2022

27-10-2022

20-10-2022

19-10-2022

Registered

Letter No

1) Wanting clarification whether
the periods of LWP are
granted/awarded under Medical
Ground

Jt. passport size photograph

Form-17

Voluntary Retired Order

Clarification regarding the Marital
Status of the Government Servant

Divorce certificate

Spinster Certificate wanting

Spouse name not included in
Form-17

Date of joining not in order

Form-9 & 10 not signed by Head
of office

Order of Provisional

Pension/DCRG

Regulation of pay not in
order27/10/22

Correct amount of recovery

Specimen Signature

9294

8386

8384

8390

9026

8913

8970

9512

9690

9507

8968

9688

9238

9097

Register Letter
Date

21-10-2022

13-10-2022

13-10-2022

13-10-2022

19-10-2022

18-10-2022

19-10-2022

27-10-2022

31-10-2022

27-10-2022

19-10-2022

31-10-2022

21-10-2022

20-10-2022






SI. No.

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37
38

Department

Sect, MLA

Dir. Fisheries, Shillong

Commandant 2nd BN, West Garo H

Superintendent of Police, North Ga

Director of Forencis Science Labora

Commndt. 6th MLP, Umran, Ri-Bho

Asstt. Commissioner of Excise, Shill

Director of Local Fund Audit, Shillo

Ex. Engineer, PWD (Roads), N.H Div

Ex. Engineer, PWD (Roads), N.H Div

Dist. Medical & Health Officer, Non

Application
received on

13-10-2022

12-10-2022

14-10-2022

14-10-2022

14-10-2022

19-10-2022

19-10-2022

17-10-2022

14-10-2022

14-10-2022

26-10-2022

Name and Designation

Shri Kynsailyn Phanbuh

(L) Shri Phernamon
KharkongorRetd-UDA

Shri Bhim Bahadur Chettri

Shri Soidur Rahman Mollah

Shri Pynbhalang Kharchandy

Shri Shiv Bahadur Chettri

Smti Promise Sun

Shri Wilson Lyngdoh

Smti Anjela Kharmujai

Smti Irilinda Jyrwa

Smti Deborah MarngarRetd-
Dresser

Sent Vide No.

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3380-
3381A

Pen(M)2/T-5/2022-
23/234/RB/2614

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3381-
3382

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3456-
3458

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3454-
3455

Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3444-
3445

Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3452-
3453

Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3399-
3401

Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3344

Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3357

Pen(M)2/T-6/2022-
23/186/RB/2674-75

Sent Letter Date  WANTING_DOC

21-10-2022

20-10-2022

21-10-2022

28-10-2022

27-10-2022

27-10-2022

27-10-2022

25-10-2022

19-10-2022

19-10-2022

27-10-2022

Registered
Letter No

1) Regulation of pay for the 9422
remaining period from 01/07/2014

to be carried out in Service Book2)
Regulation of pay on grant of

MACPs to be carried out in Service

book etc.

Fresh statement of correct 9238

amount of DCRG & GPF wanting

1) Annual increment due on 9420
01/01/2010 prior to grant of 1st &

2nd ACPs found not granted

To take up the matter with Home 9786
(Police) Department regarding
Correction of Date of Birth of

Government Servant

1) Names & Details of all family 9788
members to be included in Pension
papers2) Birth Certificate of

Children3) LPC after date of

retirement

Approved IPS/2018 not enclosed 9798

Date of entry into service not in 9790
orderDeath Certificate of spouse

and MACPs not allowe

Grant of MACP scheme not in order 9537

Death Certificate & Succession 9308
Certificate
Mairtal Status 9296

Name in Service book not match
wih name in Pension papers

Register Letter
Date

25-10-2022

21-10-2022

25-10-2022

31-10-2022

31-10-2022

31-10-2022

31-10-2022

27-10-2022

21-10-2022

21-10-2022






SI. No. Department Application ~ Name and Designation Sent Vide No. Sent Letter Date  WANTING_DOC Registered  Register Letter
received on Letter No Date

39 Sub Divisional School Education O 13-10-2022 Shri Premison MarakRetd-L.P. Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 18-10-2022 Form-17 9110 20-10-2022
Teacher 23/RB/212/2580-81






