Pension Applications Referred Back and where action/copmpliance is awaited from the concerned Departments/Offic

Sl. No.	Department	Application received on	Name and Designation	Sent Vide No.	Sent Letter Date	-	Registered Letter No	Register Letter Date		
<u>Cases r</u>	Cases referred/returned back in the month of:- September-2022									
	1 Deputy Commissioenr, West Jaintai	30-09-2022	Smti Evangelist Syntem	Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/3266- 3267	12-10-2022	Clarification of Name	8670	14-10-2022		
	2 District Handloom Officer, Tura	29-09-2022	Shri Abdus Sobur AkondRetd- Weaving Demonstrator	Pen(M)2/T-5/2022- 23/204/RB/2461	10-10-2022	Approved IPS 2009 wanting	8315	12-10-2022		
	3 Dy. Dir Health Services (M) Shillong	29-09-2022	Smti Gwenda LyngwaRetd-Head Assistant	Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 23/RB/163/2499-500	07-10-2022	Death certificate of spouse	8317	12-10-2022		
	4 Sub Divisional School Education O	28-09-2022	(L) Smti Noji D. ShiraEx-teacher	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/198/2424-26	06-10-2022	Regulation of pay not in order	7913	07-10-2022		
	5 U/Sect to GOM, PW(R&B) Departm	30-09-2022	Shri Kesbor S Roy Shabong	Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/3211	10-10-2022	Servie Book of Non Gazetted per	iod 8526	13-10-2022		
Cases r	referred/returned back in the month of	:- October-2	2022							
	6 Treasury Officer, Nongpoh District	18-10-2022	Shri Wanbilon Roy Pajuh	Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3383- 3385	20-10-2022	Regularisation of adhoc basis period wanting	9417	25-10-2022		
	7 Director of Local Fund Audit, Shillo	17-10-2022	Shri Noah Muksor	Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3379- 3380	20-10-2022	Order of Grant of MACPScheme wanting	9423	25-10-2022		
	8 U/Sect to the GOM, Personnel & A.	12-10-2022	Shri Don Patrick Kharsati	Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3302- 3304	18-10-2022	Condonation of Overage	9060	19-10-2022		
	9 Director of Horticulture, Shillong	13-10-2022	Shri Stalin Gibson Laloo	Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/3336	18-10-2022	Name of the Pensioner spelled differently	9060	19-10-2022		
1	10 Executive Engineer, PWD (Bldg), Shi	12-10-2022	Smti Manju Kharbamon	Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/3330	17-10-2022	Approved IPS-2018 before allow ACPs	ing 8511	13-10-2022		
1	11 Commandant 1st BN, Meghalaya P	11-10-2022	Shri Ranjan Chakraborty	Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/3268	13-10-2022	Surname spelled differently	8668	14-10-2022		
1	12 Jt. Sect to the GOM, Law Departme	07-10-2022	(L) Shri Chandra Bahadur Chettri	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3327- 3329	14-10-2022	Wanting of clarification for grant DCRG to Shri Marayan Bahadur Chettri, Younger Brother	of 9039	19-10-2022		
1	13 Sub Divisional School Education O	07-10-2022	Shri Tuishbirth D. SangmaRetd- Teacher	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/208/2116-17	12-10-2022	Jt. passport size photograph	8388	13-10-2022		

Sl. No. Department	Application received on	Name and Designation	Sent Vide No.	Sent Letter Date	-	Registered Letter No	Register Letter Date
14 Superintendent of Police, South Ga	11-10-2022	Shri Simon M. Sangma	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3359- 3360	18-10-2022	1) Wanting clarification whether the periods of LWP are granted/awarded under Medical Ground	9294	21-10-2022
15 Sub Divisional School Education O	07-10-2022	Shri Trionath Ch. SangmaRetd- Teacher	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/207/2518-19	12-10-2022	Jt. passport size photograph	8386	13-10-2022
16 Sub Divisional School Education O	07-10-2022	Smti Hyjini Ch. MarakRetd-L.P. Teacher	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/206/2520-21	12-10-2022	Form-17	8384	13-10-2022
17 U/Secy GOM, Dir. Information & P	03-10-2022	(L) Shri Reginald SusngiRetd-PRO	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/204/2514-15	12-10-2022	Voluntary Retired Order	8390	13-10-2022
18 Sect, MLA	10-10-2022	Shri Jalal Nongbri	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3340- 3341	18-10-2022	Clarification regarding the Marita Status of the Government Servai		19-10-2022
19 EE, PWD (Rds) NEC Divn, Khliehria	11-10-2022	(L) Smti Merinda LalooEx-Tracer	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/209/2563-65	14-10-2022	Divorce certificate	8913	18-10-2022
20 Dir. Handloom Officer, Dilma	14-10-2022	Smti Elfivia N. SangmaRetd-Block Printing Expert	Pen(M)2/T-5/2022- 23/216/RB/2571	18-10-2022	Spinster Certificate wanting	8970	19-10-2022
21 Addl. District Medical & Health Offi	21-10-2022	Smti Prebollina N. SangmaRetd- ANM	Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 23/182/RB/2641-42	26-10-2022	Spouse name not included in Form-17	9512	27-10-2022
22 EE (HEW) DHS, Shillong	19-10-2022	Shri Hadwin A. SangmaRetd- Chowkidar	Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 23/179/RB/2665-66	26-10-2022	Date of joining not in order	9690	31-10-2022
23 BDO, Laskein C&RD Block	20-10-2022	(L) Shri Augustine ChallamEx- Gram Sevak Gr (I)	Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 23/180/RB/2646-47	26-10-2022	Form-9 & 10 not signed by Head of office	9507	27-10-2022
24 EE, PWD (Roads) NEC Division,Tur	12-10-2022	Smti Pramila MahantaRetd-UDA	Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 23/169/RB/2573-74	14-10-2022	Order of Provisional Pension/DCRG	8968	19-10-2022
25 Sub Divisional School Education O	19-10-2022	Smti Mercymai PohswetRetd-L.P. Teacher	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/221/2667-68	27-10-2022	Regulation of pay not in order27/10/22	9688	31-10-2022
26 Dir Fisheries, Shillong	12-10-2022	(L) Shri Phernamon KharkongorRetd-UDA	Pen(M)2/T-5/2022- 23/RB/234/2614	20-10-2022	Correct amount of recovery	9238	21-10-2022
27 Public Health Engineer, Shillong	14-10-2022	(L) Shri Phron KharlorEx-Chowkidar	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/217/2592-93	19-10-2022	Specimen Signature	9097	20-10-2022

SI. No.	Department	Application received on	Name and Designation	Sent Vide No.	Sent Letter Date	_	egistered etter No	Register Letter Date
28	3 Sect, MLA	13-10-2022	Shri Kynsailyn Phanbuh	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3380- 3381A	21-10-2022	1) Regulation of pay for the remaining period from 01/07/201 to be carried out in Service Book2 Regulation of pay on grant of MACPs to be carried out in Service book etc.)	25-10-2022
29	Dir. Fisheries, Shillong	12-10-2022	(L) Shri Phernamon KharkongorRetd-UDA	Pen(M)2/T-5/2022- 23/234/RB/2614	20-10-2022	Fresh statement of correct	9238	21-10-2022
30	Commandant 2nd BN, West Garo H	14-10-2022	Shri Bhim Bahadur Chettri	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3381- 3382	21-10-2022	amount of DCRG & GPF wanting 1) Annual increment due on 01/01/2010 prior to grant of 1st 8 2nd ACPs found not granted	9420	25-10-2022
3:	1 Superintendent of Police, North Ga	14-10-2022	Shri Soidur Rahman Mollah	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3456- 3458	28-10-2022	To take up the matter with Home (Police) Department regarding Correction of Date of Birth of Government Servant	9786	31-10-2022
32	2 Director of Forencis Science Labora	14-10-2022	Shri Pynbhalang Kharchandy	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3454- 3455	27-10-2022	1) Names & Details of all family members to be included in Pensio papers2) Birth Certificate of Children3) LPC after date of retirement	9788 n	31-10-2022
33	3 Commndt. 6th MLP, Umran, Ri-Bho	19-10-2022	Shri Shiv Bahadur Chettri	Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3444- 3445	27-10-2022	Approved IPS/2018 not enclosed	9798	31-10-2022
34	4 Asstt. Commissioner of Excise, Shill	19-10-2022	Smti Promise Sun	Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3452- 3453	27-10-2022	Date of entry into service not in orderDeath Certificate of spouse and MACPs not allowe	9790	31-10-2022
35	5 Director of Local Fund Audit, Shillo	17-10-2022	Shri Wilson Lyngdoh	Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3399- 3401	25-10-2022	Grant of MACP scheme not in ord	er 9537	27-10-2022
36	5 Ex. Engineer, PWD (Roads), N.H Div	14-10-2022	Smti Anjela Kharmujai	Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3344	19-10-2022	Death Certificate & Succession Certificate	9308	21-10-2022
37	7 Ex. Engineer, PWD (Roads), N.H Div	14-10-2022	Smti Irilinda Jyrwa	Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3357	19-10-2022	Mairtal Status	9296	21-10-2022
38	3 Dist. Medical & Health Officer, Non	26-10-2022	Smti Deborah MarngarRetd- Dresser	Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 23/186/RB/2674-75	27-10-2022	Name in Service book not match wih name in Pension papers		

Sl. No. Department	Application Name and Designation received on	Sent Vide No.	Sent Letter Date WANTING_DOC	Registered Letter No	Register Letter Date
39 Sub Divisional School Education O	13-10-2022 Shri Premison MarakRetd-L.P. Teacher	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/212/2580-81	18-10-2022 Form-17	9110	20-10-2022